Dt~ 13060

PﬁEPARED BY: WOLIJ’NQEE I-GJI

RECORDING REGQUESTED PY:
WORLD SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOC!ATION

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SHERRI ZABEL

WORLD SAVINGS AND LOAN
CENTRAL PROCESSING CENTYTER
DOCUMENTATION DEPARTMENT
24290 WEST 26TH AVENUE
DENVER, CO 80211

L 93359471

N Q§W

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE

THIS IS A FIRZT MORTGAGE. LOAN NUMBER: 8973927
THIS MORTGAGE’ SZCURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING
FOR CHANGES IN (A} 'NTEREST RATE, FREQUENCY AND AMOUNT OF PAYMENTS
AND PRINCIPAL BALAMCE (INCLUDING FUTURE ADVYANCES AND DEFERRED
INTEREST). AT LENDEF'S ~PTION THE SECURED NOTE MAY BE RENEWED OR
RENEGOTIATED.

i DEFINITIONS OF WORDS US['D IN THIS MORTGAGE
{A} Security iInstrument. This Mcrtgage, which Is deted MARCH 31, 1993,

wlll be cslled the “Security instrument.”

(8) Borrower. RUBEN FLORES AND ANDREA FLORES, HUSBAND AND WIFE

someatimes will be calisd "Borrower™ and sometimes simpiy *I” o7 "me

tender. WORLD SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIZATiON, A FEDERAL
. 'TS SUCCESSORS AND/OR

(c)
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
ASSIGNEES, will be called "Lender” Lender is a Federal Savings aiid :nsn Assaciation which Is
organized and exists under the laws of the United States Lender's address is 1801

HARRISON STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 9848612,

Note. The nots signed by Borrower and having the same dste as( thls Security
us.

{D)
Instrument will be called the “Mots” The Note shows that | owa / Lender
$97,500.00 plus Interast | have promised to pay this debt In monthly (payments and
2023 . The maximum aggregats.  principal

to pay the debt in full by APRIL 01,
sum secured by this Security Instrument is $121,875.00.

(E) Property. The property that Is described below in Section Il entitied "Description

of the Property” will be called the “Property.”
(F sums Secured. The amounts deacribed below in Section I entitisd "Borrower's

Trensfer of Rights In the Property” sometimes wiit be called the "Sums Secured.”

(G)
cailed "Person’

n. BORROWER’'S TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY
| mortgage, irrevocably grant and convey the Property to Lender subject to the terms

of this Securlty Instrument. This means that, by signing this Securlty Instrument, | am giving
Lender those rights that are stated in this Securlty instrument snd also thosa rights thet the

law gives to lenders who hold mortgages on real property. | am giving Lender these rights to
protect Lender from possible losses that might resuit If | fall to:

so00mar (102290 208a age 101 10 . ’mmmmw
h D0 F %

DEFERRED INTERESY MORTCAGE-ADJUSTABLE

Person. Any perscn, orgenization, governmental authority or other party wlil‘&\

Wbsseea

-




UNOEBHUGAL 20RY

LOAN NO. 8973927

LOT 37 IN BLOCK 15 IN T. P. PHILLIPS BOULEVARD SUBDIVISIGN OF BLOCKS

13 AD 16 IN WINMSTON AND CTHERS SUBDIVISICN OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF SEPCVICN 29, TUWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAMNGE 13, EAST OF IHE ITITRD PRINCIPAL
FERIOIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Pr/(/ == e~ 2G -yt o0

: n
{
¢
t
e
0 3
T =
wn
s}
e
-}
-t
ALL STATES

GF 138 (100802 14194

UNIVERSAL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




89735627
it pay(al N FF{@*A&; P}(other notes secured
ment, ¢alléd the "S8Cured ., cliathg' futule advances made by

by this Security Instru
Lender and any chenges to the Secured Notes made with the written consent of Lender;

(N pay, with interest any amounts thst Lander spends under Paragraphs 2 and 7
befow to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s rights In the Property; and
() keep all of my other promises and egreements under this Security Instrument,
the Secursd Notes and any changes to thas Secured Notes made with the written consent of
Lender.
th. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
| give Lender rights In the Property described below:

I The property which Is located at 2307 SOUTH 81ST AVENUE CICERO,
iLBOBBO_a----nnnnn-u---n-n--u-unuThB'eg]i
description of the Property Is attached as Exhibit “A” which Is made a part of this Security

instrument. This Property Is called the "Described Property.”

REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: VOL:
16-29-114-004

i ~utbulldings end other Improvements that ere located on the Described

Property;
(M) Al rights )n other propsrty thst | heve as owner of the Described Property.
These rights are known as essaments, rights and sppurtenances atltachsd to the Property;

(v) Al rents—or rovaltles and other income fram the Descrlbed Property;

(v} Al mineral, ol ard gas rights and profits, water rights and stock that are pert
of the Described Property;

(vil ANl rights that | have In the iand which lles [n the stireets or roads in front of,
behind or next to, the Described Prcpe. ty;

tvil} Al fixtures thst are nov: or in the future will be on the Describad Property or
on the property described In subsection (i) of this Seciion;

(vi) AN of the rights and property described In subsections {ll} through (vi} of this

Section that | acquire In the future,

{x) All replacements of or additions 1 the property described in subsections (il)
through (vill} of this Sectlon; and

{30 All of the amounts that | pay to Lender under Paragraph 2 below.

iV. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO GRANT A SECURITY INTEZEST IN THE PROPERTY AND

BORROWER'S OBLIGATICN TO DEFEND OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY

| promise that: (I} | lawfully own the Property; (i) | hsve the right to mortgage, grant
end convey the Property to Lender; and (i} there are no outstaiiling cleims, charges, lens or
encumbrances against the Property, except for those which sre orf pullic record.

| glve a generel warranty of titte to Lender. This means that [ w'! be fully responsible
for any losses which Lender suffers because someone other than my:telf has some of the
rights In the Proparty which | promise that | have. | promise thet | will de’eni my ownership

of the Property against sny claims of such rights.

COVYENANTS

| promise and | agree with Lender as foliows:
1 BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY

| will pay to Lender, on time, all principsl and Interest due under the Secured Notes
and sny prepayment snd late charges due under the Secured Notes.

2. PAYMENTS FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE

(A) Borrower's Obligations )
| will pay sll amounts necessary to pay tsxes and hazard Insursnce premiums on

the Property ss well as sssassments, leasshold payments, ground rents or mortgage I[nsurance
premiums (If any).

(8) Escrow Accounts

(i Borrower's Obligations
it Lendsr glves me written notice to do so, | wil pay the smounts In

Paragraph 2(A) above to Lender, unless the applicable law requires otherwise. | wili maks these
payments on the same day that my monthly psyments of princips! and Interest are due under

the Secured Notes,

MORTGAGE-AD JUSTABLE
Page 2 of 10

SDO0EB (10.22.82) AOBC

HAb3siee




UNOFFICIAL COPY | l




el N G Ad GOV 10 372 oo

the

following:
(e) One-twelfth of the estimeted yearly taxes and assessments on
Property which under the applicabls lasw may be superior to this Security instrument; plus

{b} One-twalfth of the sstimated yearly leasehoid payments or ground rants

on the Property, If any; plus
(¢} One-twelfth of the estimated ysearly premlum for hszard

covering the Property, plus
(d} One-twelfth of the ssiimated yesarly premium for mortgage insurance, |t

[nsurance

any.
| will give Lendsr sll notices or bllls that | receive for the smounts dus under

this Paragraph 2.

(Il Lender's Oblligations
If | make my payments to Lsnder, Lendsr will sstimate from time toc times my

yearly taxes, hazard Insurance premiums, assessments, |easeshold payments, ground rents and
mortgage insurance premiums, which items will be called the "Escrow items’™ Lender will use
existing sssessments and bills and reasonabie estimates of futura sssessments and blils to
astimate the Escrow ltems. Tha amounts that | pay to Lender for Escrow items under this
Paragraph 2 wil'-be calied the “Funds’

[erder may hold the Funds. Except as described (n this Paragraph 2, Lendar
will use the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems. Lander wili glve to me, without chargs, an annual

statement of Funds a.titlty.

Lender ‘m», not charge ma for holding or keeping the Funds, for using the
Funds to pey Escrow Iterrs. for analyzing my payments of Funds, or for receiving, varlfying
gend totsling assessments and .bills, However, Lander may charge me for these sorvices If
Lender peys me Interast on ‘he Sfunds and If the law permits Lender to make such a chargs.
Lender will not ba required to ay _rme any interest or earnings on the Funds unless elther (s}
Lender and | agres in writing, at the ‘me | sign this Security Inatrument, that Lender will pay
Interest op the Funds: or (b} the lave.rzauires Lender to pay Intsrest on the Funds.

()  Adjustments toc the Furur

If Lender's estimates of *-¢ Escrow Items are tco high, the amounts thst | psy
under this Paragragh 2 will bs tco lsrge,

if an excess of Funds remesini. afler all Escrow Iterms heve been pald and if |
am keeping all of my promises and egreemenis nwade In this Sscurity Instrument, thern | wili
have the right to have the excess amount refundys directly to me, If It excesds 82500, or
credited to my future monthly payments of Funds. 8-y .refund or credit to which | am entitied

will bs made once & yesr.

If, at the tims payments of Escrow Mterrs-are due, Landar has not received
encugh Funds to make those payments, | will pay to Lendrni whetever additional smount Is
necessary to psy the Escrow Items In fuil. | must pay that ‘additionel smount In one or more
peymsnts as Lsnder may require.

When | have paid all of the amounts dus under the Sncured Notes and under
this Security Instrument, Lender will promptly refund to me sny Fund. -thst are then being held
by Lender. If, under Paragraph 27 below, Lender acquires the Proper:; or the Property Is
sold, then immadiately before the acquisition or sale, Lender will use anv Funds which Lender
is hofding at that time to reduce the Sums Secured

3. APPLICATION OF BORROWER'S PAYMENTS
Unless the law requires otharwise, Lender will apply eech of my paymunis under the

Secured Notes snd under Paragraphs 1 snd 2 above In the followlng order jard for the

following purposes:
first, to pay prepayment charges dues under the Secured Notes;
Second, to pay any advances due to Lender under this Security Instrument;
Third, to pay the smounts due fa Lender under Paragraph 2 abovs,
Fourth, ta pay Intsresst due under the Secured Notes;
Fifth, to pay deferred interest under the Secured Naotes;
Sixth, to pay principal dus under the Secured Notes;
Lest, to pay iste charges due under the Secured Notes,

4. BORROWER'S OBLIGATION TO PAY CHARGES, ASSESSMENTS AND CLAIMS

I will pay sif taxes, asseassments and any other charges and fines that may be Impased
on the Property and that may be superior to this Security Instrument

| will also make paymsents dus under my lesse If | am a tenant on the Property and |
wil pey ground rents {If any) due on the Property. i wili pay these amounts aither by making
the paymeants to Lender that are described in Paragraph 2 sbove or by msking ths paymenis

on time to the Persan owsed them.

MORTGAGE-AD A3STABLE
Page J of 10

SDooEC (10.22.92» 408D

Wrssees




UNOFFICIAL COPY T




8973827

Any claim, HNQ\FF*‘ES nlaA*;lns _,'pre_ ugse obilgation has
khown™ds "a fen." | ~WIIF “pr Ty of Batisfy &ll llens agsinst the

not besn fulflled
Property that rmay be superior to this Security instrument. Howevar, this Security Instrument

does not require me to satisfy a superior llen If: (A) | agree, in writing, to pay the obligation
which gave rise 1o the supsrior llen and Lender approves In writing the way In which | agree
to pay that obligation; or (B) in good faith, | argue or defend against the auparlor llen in 8
iawsult so thet, during the lswsuit, the superior llen may not be enforced and no pert of the
Property must bes given up; or [C) | sscure from the holder of that other llen an agreesment,
sppraved {n writing by Lender, that the llan of this Security Instrument is supericr to the llen
heid by that Person If Lendsr determines that any pert of the Property is subject to »
superior llen, Lendaer may give to me a notice identifying the superior fien | wil pay or sastlafy
the superior Nen or take ons ar more aof the actions set forth sbove within 10 dsys of the

giving of notics,
5. BORROWER'S OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE

At my sole cost and expense, | will obtaln and meintsin hazard Insurance to cover all
bulldings and other Improvemants that ncw are or In the future will be located on the
Property. The Insurance must cover [oss or damage caused by fire, hazards normslly covered
by "extended coverage” hazard Insurance poficles and other hezsrds for which Lender requires
caverage. The Insurance must be in the smounts and for the periods of time requlred by
Lender. | me; chcose the !nsurance company but rmy cholce I3 subject to Lender's approval
Lender mey out refuse to spprove my cholce unless the refusel Is reasonable. All ot these
Insurance poli<ies and renewsis of the policles must Include whet Is known as a Standard
Mortgegee Cliuss to protect Lender. The form of all policles snd renewsals must be
accepisbin to Lerde:. Lender will have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender
requires, 1 will proirnly give Lender all receipts of paid premiums and rasnewsl notices that |

recelve,

It ( obteln earthcuoxs Insurance, any other hazard Insurance, credit life and/or disability
insurance, or sny other-iisurance on or relating to the Property or the Secured Notes and
which sre not specifically (aculred by Lender, | wil name Lender as loss payee of any

proceeds.
if there is a loss or damags to the Property, | will promptly notify the proper
Insurance compsny and Lender If '-dz not promptly prave to the Insurance compeany that the

loss or dsmage occurred, then Lender .rsy do sa,

The amount paid by the insurance” campany s calied "Proceeds”™ Any Proceeds recelved
will be appfied first to relmburse Lendsr ‘or rosts and expenses Incurred in connection with
obtalning the Proceeds, and then, at Lender’s Option and In the order and proportion as Lender
rmay dstermine In its sole and absolute disciztinn regardiess of any Impelrment or lack of
impairment of security, es follows: {A) to the exturt allowad by applicable lsw, to the Sums
Sacured In & manner that Lender detarmines snd/oi {4 to the payment of costs and expenses
of necessary repairs aor to the restoration of tha./Property to a condition satisfactory to
Lender, such application to be made In the menner end’ 7¢ the times as determined by Lender.

If { sbandon the Property or if | do not snswer,~within. 30 days, » notice from Lender
stating that the insurance company has offered to settle (a vlalm, Lander may collact tho
Proceeds Lender may use the Proceeds to repair or restore the Property or 1o psy the Sums

Secured. The 30-day perlod will bagin when the notice is given

if any Proceads are used tc reduce the amount of princips’ which | owe to Lender
under the Secursd Notes, that use will not delsy the due date or clianne the smount of sny
of my monthly payments under the Secured Notes and under Paragraphs 1 and 2 sbovs.
Howaever, Lender and | may agree in writihg to delays or changes,

If Lender acquires the Property under Paragraph 27 below, all o)l.sin rights in the
Insurance policies will belong to Lender. Also, ali of my rights in any proceads twhich are pald
becauss of damage that occurred before the Property s acquired by Lender oy sold will
bslong to Lendsr. However, Lendar’s rights In those procseds will not bo greatarthan the
Sums Secured immedlately before the Propaerty is acquired by Lender or sold.

it | sm required by Lender to pay premiums for mortgage Insurance, 1 will pay the
premiums untll the requirement for mortigags Insurance ends sccording to my written

agreemsnt with Lender or according to law.
6. BORROWER'S OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN THE PROPERTY AND TO FULFILL ANY

LEASE OBLIGATIONS

| will keep ths Property in good repalr. | wilf not destroy or substanilally chenge the
Property and | will not sliow the Property to deterlorats. | will keep end maintain the Property
in compilance with any state or fedsral hezardous materiais and hazerdaus wasle laws. 1 will
nat use, generats, menufacture or stors any hazardous meterials or hezardous waste on, under
or about the Property. | will indemnify, defand and hold harmiess Lender and lts employees,
officers and directors and thelr successors from any cisims, damages or cosis for required
or necessary repalr or the removal of hazardous waste or any other hazardous materiasls
clatm. If | do not own but am s tenant on the property, | will fulfil my obligations uvnder my
iease. ! also agree thst, If | acquire the fee tltle to the Property, my lease interest end the fee

titte wil not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger [n writing.

MOR TGAGE-AD JUSTABLE

500080 (10,22.92? AOME
Page 4 af 1B

LT 255




s s WINQEFIGIAL CORY, s

If: (A) | do not keep my promises snd adreerfiants made In this Securlty Instrument, or
(B) someone, Including me, begins a legal proceeding that may significently sffect Lender's
rights In the Praperty (such as s legal proceeding in bankruptcy, In probate, for condemnation
or to enforce laws or ragulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever |s necessary to
protect thes Lender's rights In the Property. Lender's actlons may Include appearing In court,
paying ressonabls attornsys’ fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Lender must
glve me notice before Lender may take any of these asctions. Although Lender may take action
under this Paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so. Any action teken by Lender under this
Parsgraph 7, will not releese ms from my obligations under this Security Instrument.

| will pay to Lender any amounts which Lender edvances under this Parsgraph 7 with
interest, at the Intersst rate In effsct under the Secursd Notes which have not been peid |
will pey those smounts to Lender when Lender sends me s notice reguasting thet | do so.
Interest on each amount wili begin to accrue on the date thst the amount Is advanced by
Lender. However, Lender and | may sagres In writing to terms that are different from thoss In
this Paragraph 7. This Security Instrument will protect Lender in case | do not keep this

promise to psy those amounts with interest

8. LENPAER'S RIGHT TO INSPECT THE PROPERTY
Lerdus, snd others authorized by Lender, may entsr upon and Inspect the Property.

They must dr’ sp in & reasonabls msnner and at reesonebie times. Before or at the time en
inspection s (mwde, Lender must give me notice stating a reasonable purpose for the

Inspection,

9. AGREEMENTS 72.30UT GOVERNMENTAL TAKING OF THE PROPERTY

| assign to Lendrr sll my rights: (A) to proceeds of ell swards or claims for damages
resulting from condemnat~;;, eminsnt domain or other governmental taking of ell or any pert
of the Property; snd (8) to sroceeds from a sale of all or &ny part of the Property thet is
msde to avold condemnation, _ariinent domain or other government taking of the property. All

of those proceeds will be peic to_tender.

It ali of the Property Is taxcn, the procesds will be used to reduce the Sums Secured
It eny of the procesds remain sfte:_ih> smount that t{ owe to Lendar has heen peid In full,
the remaining proceeds will be paid tc_rw! Unless Lender snd | agree otherwise in writing, If
only 8 part of the Property is taken, ths /rimount that | owe to Lender will be reduced only by
the emount of procesds muitiplied by the fol'Gwiing fractlon: (A} the total emount of the Sums
Secured immediatsly before the taking, diviced by (B) the fair market value of the Froperty
immaedistely before the taking. The remainder ot th» proceeds will be pald to me.

if | abandon the Property or If | do not ansazr  within 30 deys, a notica from Lender
stating that a governmental authority hes offered to msbe o payment or to settle a claim for

damages, Lender has the suthority to collect the proceeds. Lender may then uss the procesds

to repsir or restore the Property or to reduce the Siimns Secured. The 30-day period wili

begin when the notice s given.

It any proceeds sre used to reduce the amount of priicipal which | owe to Lender
under the Secured Notes, that use wil not deley the due date or/change the amount of any

of my monthly payments under the Secured Notes and under Priwgraphs 1 snd 2 above

Howevsr, Lender and | may agree in writing to delays or changes.

10. CONTINUATION OF BORROWER’S OBLIGATIONS AND OF LENDER’, R'GHTS

{A) Borrower's Obligations
Lender may sllow s Person who takes over my rights and obligstluns subject to

this Security Instrument to delay or to changs the amount of the monthiy” zayments of
principal and Interest due under the Secured Notes or under this Security Instrument Even if
Lender does this, however, that Person and | will both stifl be fully obligated ' tader the
Secured Notes and under this Security instrument.

Lender may allow those delays or chsnges for 8 Person who takes over my
rights and obligations, even If Lender is reguested not to do so. Lender will not be required
1o bring ® lawsult against such & Person for not fulfliiing cbilgations under the Secured Notes
or under this Security Instrument, sven If Lander Is requested to do so.

(8) Lender’s Rights
Even If Lender does not esxercise or enforce any of Its rights under this Eecurity

Instrument or under tha isw, Lender will stiil have ali of those rights and mey exercise and
enforce them In the futurse. Even If Lendsr oblains Insurance, pays taxes, or pays other claims,
charges or lens sgainst the Property, Lender wiil have the right under Paragraph 27 below to
demand that | make Immediste payment In full of tha amounts thet | owe to Lender under the

Secursd Notss and under this Security Instrument.

MORTGANE-AD JUSTABLE
Page 5 of 10

SOCOBE (10,22.902) AOBF




oscariohe) N CHGHER ] Col A\ Lenlanf QR pves Sete e

RIGHTS OR OBLIGATIONS
Any Person who takes over my rights or obligations under this Security Instrument will

have all of my rights and will be obligated tc keep all of my promises and agreements made
In this Security Instrument Similariy, any Person who tekes over Lender's rights or obligations
under this Security instrument wil have all of Lender's rights and wilil be obligated to keep all
of Lender's agreements made In this Security Instrument.

If more than one Perscon signs this Security Instrument as Borrower, sach of us Is fuily
cbligated to keep sll of Borrowsr's promises and obligations contsined In this Security
Insirument. Lender mey snforce Lender’s rights under thls Security Instrument against eech of
us individuslly or sgainst all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to

pay el of the Sums Secured.

mn

12. MAXIMUM LOAN CHARGES
If tha losn sscured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maxlmum

foan charges, snd that laww Is finally interpreted so that the Interest or other losn cherges
coilected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (A} any
such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the
permitted limits and (B} any sums airesdy coilected from Borrower which exceeded permitted
flmits will e refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing ths
principsl owwsd under the Secured Notes or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a
rafund reduces -orincipal, the reduction will be trestsd as a partlef prepayment without any

prepeyment cherye under the Secured Notes.

13. LEGISLATIO W AFFECTING LENDER'S RIGHTS
I# 8 chenge in apnlicsble law would meke any pravision of the Secured Notes or this

Security Instrument unenforceable, Lender may reguire that | make Immediate payment in full
of all Sums Secured by s Security Instrument

14, NOTICES REQUIRED WJcR THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT
Any notice that must be given to me under this Security Instrument will be glven by

dellvering it or by mailing it by /irst class mail unless spplicable lew requires use of another
method The notice will bs addras:z=2d-to me at 2307 SOUTH 61ST AVENUE, CICERO,
L BOBE0. = m m » ®w u w mlw = u m % % m ®m W » ® W ® M w m omow W N
A notice will be given 10 me at an sternstive address If | give Lender s notice of my
alternative address. | may dssignate or.;- one maillng address at a time for notificatlon
purposes. Any notlce that must be given to Lzader under this Security Instrument will be given
by maliing It by first ciass mall to Lenders sddress stated in Section I(C) above entitled,
"Dofinitions of Wcrds Used In This Mortgage.” -unless Lender gives me notice of a different
sddress. Any notlce required by this Security Inz* viment Is given when [t Is malled or when it
Is delivered according to the requirernents of this Pucnqraph 14 or of epplicable law.

16. GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY
This Security Instrument and the Sacured. ’sotes shall be governed by and

construed under federal law and federal rules and regulezdons Including those for federal
savings and ioan assoclations, called “Federal Law.” In the event that any of the terms or
provisians of this Security Instrumant or the Secured Notes esra irterpreted or construed by s
court of competent jurisdiction to be vold, !nvalld or unenforceuhie . such decision shall affect
only those provislons so construed or Interpreted and shall not affest.the remsining provisions

of this Security Instrument or the Secured Notes,

16. BORROWER'S COPY
i acknowledge the receipt of one conformed copy of the Secured Nptes and of this

Security Instrument.

17. LENDER’S RIGHTS TO RENTAL PAYMENTS AND TO TAKE POSSEGS«N OF THE

PROPERTY

If Lender requires immediate paymsnt In full or if | abendon the Property, ther Lender,
Persons authorized by Lender, or a receiver appointed by a court at Lender’'s request mey: (A)
collect the rental payments, Including overdue rental payments, directly from the tenants; (B),
emer upon and take posssssion of the Property; (C) manage the Property; and (D) sign, cancel
and change rental sgreements and leases If Lender notifles ths tenants that Lender has the
right 1o collect rental psyments directly from them under this Paragraph 17, | agree that the
tenants mey make those rantal payments to Lendasr without heving to ask () Lerder whether |
have failad to keep my promises and agreements under this Security Instrument, or {li) me for

my permission to do so.

If Lender acts to have the Property sold after a Breach of Duty as defined in
Parsgraph 2B, | understand and agree that: (A) my right to occupy the Property cesses at the
time the Property is soid; (B) | shall heve no right to occupy the Property after such sale
without the written consent of the new owner of the Property; and {(C) my wrongful and
unlswful possession of the Property may subject me to monetary damages, Inciuding the loas
of reasaonable rant and the cost of eviction, All rental payments collected by Lender or by a
recelver, other than the rent paid by me under this Paragraph 17, will be used first to pay

MORTGAGE-AD JUSTABLE
Page 0 of )

SONOBF (10,22.82) AD8C

bsgece




UNOFFICIAL COPY




8973927
the costs of collecting Fill o #E; ,{;Et .unylpart af the rental
atiér those cCosts have bEen peld T full=the™Fernalning part will be used to

payments remains
reduce the Sums Secured. The costs of managing the Property may Inciude the receiver’s

fess reasonsble attorneys’ fees and the costs af any necessary bonds

18. INJURY TO PROPERTY. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS
An assignment is a transfer of rights to another. | may have rights to bring legal

action against persons, other than Lender, for (njury or damage to the Property or In
connectlon with the losn made to me by Lendsr and which srose or wiil arisa before or after
the date of this Securlty instrument. Thess rights to bring legal action may Inciude an action
for breach of contract, fraud, conceslment of s material fact or for Intentlonel or negligent
acts. | assign these rights, and any proceeds arising from these rights, as permitted by
apolicable law, to Lender. Lender may, st its option, enfarce these rights In s own name and
mey apply any procesds resuiting from this assignment to any amount that | may owe to
Lander under the Note and this Security Instrument after deducting any expenses, Including
stiorneys’ fees, incurrad in enforcing these rights. At the request of Lender, | will sign any
further mssignmeants or other documents that may be necessary to enforce this assignment,

19. CLERICAL ERRORS
in the event Lender at any time discovers that this Security Instrument, the Secured

Notes or any. other document related to this loan, calied collectively the "Loan Documents,”
contsins an_arrar which was caused by a clerical mistake, calculation error, computer error,
printing error cr simiisr error, | agree, upon notice from Lender, to reexecute any Loan
Documents the( =iy necessary to correct sny such error(s} and | siso agree that | will not hold
Lendsr responsitiz’ 7ar any damage to me which may result from any such error.

20. LOST, STOLZPR. OR MUTILATED DOCUMENTS
H any of the.i<an Documents sre lost, stolen, mutilated or dastroysd and Lender

delivers to me an indernp’cization in my favor, signed by Lender, then | will sign and deliver to
Lender & Loan Document / !‘dentical in form snd content which will have the effect of the

original for all purposes.
21 WAIVER OF STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS

P will walve, within applicrole, Isw, the pleading of the statute of limitations as =
defense to sanforcs this Security Instrument, Including any obligstions referred to In this

Security Instrument or Secursd Notes
22 CAPTIONS

The ceptions and heedings at the beginning of each peragraph of this Securlty
instrumant are for reference only snd will no’ ve used In the Interpretation of any provision

of this Securlty Instrument.

23. MODIFICATION
This Security Instrument may be modified c- umended anly by an agrsement [n writing

signed by Borrower and Lender.

24, CONDOMINIUM, COOPERATIVE AND PLANNED UPIT DEVELOPMENT OBLIGATIONS

It the Proparty is e unit In a condominturn, coupsrati:s or planned unit development,
ssch of which shall be cslled the "Project” and | have an In{ereut in the common elements of

tha Project, then Lendsr and | agree that:
(A) If an owners assoclation or other antity, called "Owne's_ Assocletion”™ holds title

1o Propsrty for the benefit aor uses of the Project snd is membars or sharehoiders, the
Property slso includes my Intsrest in the Owners Association snd [ the uses, proceeds and

benefits of my Interast.

{8) The following are callad the "Constituent Documents:”™ (I} The  de:larstion or any
other document which created thu Project; (i) By-laws of the Owners Ascciiltion; (i} Code
of regulstions for the Project; {lv) Articles of incorporation, trust Instrument’ or equivalent
document which creates the Owners Associatlon; {v) The Project's covenants, <rnditions snd
restrictions; (vl) Other equlvalent documents.

i shall perform ail of my obligations under the Constituent Documents, including
my obligation to psy, when due, all dues and assessments, |f | do not pay the dues and
sssessmants when due, Lender may, at its optlon, pay them. | wiii pay to Lendsr any amaunts
which Lender advances under this Paragraph 24 according to the terms described In Paragraph

7 above,

(C) If the Owners Association maintains, with sn Insurance company reasonably
scceptable to Lender, a master or bianket policy on the Project which Is satlsfactory to
Lender and which provides Insurance coversge on the terms, in the smounts, for the perlods,
and ageinst tha hazards Lender requires, inciuding fire end hazards Included within the term
"sxtended coversge,” and Lender Is provided with svidence of such master or blanket policy,
then: () Lender walves the provision in Paragraph 2(B) sbove far the monthiy payment to
Lender of one—twelfth of the esthmsted yearly premium Installments for hazard Insurance on
the Property; end {I) hazard insursnce coverage on the Property as required by Paragraph 5
above Is deemed to be satisfiad to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the

MORTGAGE-AD JISTABLE
Page 7 of 0

SUGO8G (10.22.82) AQ8H

| T AR5




8973927
Owners Assoclatio FFI nde Aﬁt @:Q’Py !spse in the required
sheii provide s copy © ch™Ma “or bl ot &:ollcy to Lender

hszard Insurance coversge. |

annually.
In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance procesds In lisu of restoration

or repalr following & loss to the Property, whether ta the unit or to common slaments, any
proceeds payable to ms era hereby assigned end shali be paid to Lender for applicaticn to
the Sums Secured by this Securlty Instrument, with sny excess pald to me.

{ shall take such actions as may be ressonable to Insurs that the Owners
Assoclation maintalns & public Habllity Insurance policy acceptable to Lender In form, samount
snd extent of coverage.

{D) | shall not, except after notlce to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent,
efthar partition or subdivide the Property or consent to: () the sbandanment or termination of
the Project, except for sbandonment or terminstion required by law in the case of substantial
destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of candemnation, eminent domaln or other
governmemntal taking; () any amendment to sny provislon of Constituent Documents uniess the
provision is for the express benefit of Lendsr or of lenders generally; (lii} termination of
professioral menagement and essumption of self-menagement of the Owners Assoclation; or
{lv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the master or bilanket hazard
insurance policy and/or the public febillty insurence covarsge maintained by the Owners

Associetion unacceptabfe to Lender.
26, FUTURE ADVANCES

At Borlower's request Lendsr, 3t its option (but before reiease of this Security
Instrument or tiie full reconveyance of the Property described in the Security Instrument) may
lend future advancas with interest, to Borrower. Such future advances, with Interest, will then

be additional Sums Jccured under this Sscurity instrument
28. AGREEMENTS ~AZQUT LENDER'S RIGHTS [IF THE PROPERTY IS SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED
Asceleration of -Payment of Sums Sscured. Lender may, at its option, require
immedlate paymsnt In full of all Sums Secured by this Securlty instrument It all or any part of
the Property, or if any right I the Property, is sold or transferred without Lender's prior
written permission, Lender also /nay, 8t Its option, require Immediate psyment In full It
Baorrower is not a natural Person snd _a beneficial Intsreat In Barrower is sold or transferred
without Lender's prior wrliten permizslon. Howsver, Lender shal! not require immediate
payment in fuil If this is prohibited by Verderal Law In effect on the date of the Security

instrument.
I* Lender exercises the option to ‘squi-e Immediste payment In full, Lendsr wili glve

me notice of sccealeration !f } fall to pay salll Sums Secursd by this Security Instrument
immedistely, Lender may then or thersaftor Inucky any remediss permittad by this Security

Instrument without further notice to or demend cn e,

EXCEPTION TO ACCELERATIDN OF PAYMENY OF SUMS SECURED. IF THE
SALE OR TRANSFER OF ALL OR ANY PART OF ‘T4 PROPERTY, OR OF A
BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER, |F BORRC#cR {S NOT A NATURAL
1S THE FIRST ONE TO OCCUR AFTER THE OKTE OF THIS SECURITY

PERSON,
INSTRUMENT, THE LENDER WILL NOT EXERCISE TH: OFTION TO ACCELERATE
PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL SUMS SECURED AND THE Lo/ MAY BE ASSUMED IF:

{1} LENDER RECEIVES A COMPLETED WRITTEN AP7i ICATION FROM
TRANSFEREE TO EVALUATE THE CREDITWORTHINESS OF TRANSFEREE AS IF A

NEW LOAN WERE BEING MADE TO THE TRANSFEREE BY LENDER;
(I1) LENDER APPROVES THE CREDITWORTHINESS OF THE TRANSFEREE

IN WRITING;

(111) AN ASSUMPTION FEE, IN AN AMOLNY TO BE DETERMIET, BY
LENDER (BUT NOT TO EXCEED 1% OF THE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL /AND
INTEREST DUE UNDER THE SECURED NOTES AT THE TIME OF SALE O«
TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR OF THE INTEREST IN THE BORROWER) 'S

PALD TO LENDER; AND
(IV}) THE TRANSFEREE EXECUTES AN ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT WHICH

IS SATISFACTORY TO LENDER.

THE LOAN MAY BE ASSUMED UNDER ITS THEN EXISTING TERMS AND
CONDITIONS WITH ONE EXCEPTION; THE LIFETIME RAYE CAP MAY BE
CHANGED. THE LIFETIME RATE CAP SHALL BE CHANGED TO AN INTEREST
RATE WHICH IS THE SUM OF THE INTEREST RATE IN EFFECT ON THE DATE
OF A SALE OR TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR OF THE BENEFICIAL
INTEREST (N BORROWER PLUS 5 PERCENTAGE POINTS, IF THAT SUM EXCEEDS

THE LIFETIME RATE CAP STATED IN THE SECURED NOTES.

27. RIGHTS OF THE LENDER IF THERE 1S A BREACH OF DUTY
tt will be called a "Breach of Duty” if {) | do not pay tho full amount of sech monthly

payment on the date !t Is due; or () | fell to perform any of my promises or agreements
under ths Note or this Security Instrument; or (i} any statement made In my appiication for

AMORIGAGE-aAD JUSTABLE
Page 8 ot 10

SNOCKH (10.22.92) 4081

12PaSaek




UNOFFICIAL COPY




= onte ary ot et I (i F ConbeL ol oMl 1 ity e o

. . misleading If there Is a Breach of Duty by me, Lender rmay demend an immediate payment of
sll sums secured.
If there is a Breach of Duly by me, the Lander may take action to have ths Property

sold under any applicable Federal Law, rule or ragulation and, where Faederal Law is not
applicable, under the lsw of the state where the Property is located, which will be called the

“Applicable Lew*

Lender does not have to gilve me notice of a Breach of Duty unless notice is required
by Appliceble Lew. | Lender does not make o domend for full payment upon a Bresch of
Duty, Lender may rmake a demand for full payment upon any other Bresach of Duty.

if there is a Breach of Duty, Lender may alsc take actlon to hsve a recelver appointed
undsr the Applicable Law to collect rents from any tenants on the Property and to manage
the Property. The sction to appoint a recsiver may be taken without prior notice to me and

regardless of the value of the Praperty.

The sale of the Property meay be postponed by or at the direction of Lender except
s limited c- prohlbted by the Applicable Law. If the Property is sold under the Applicable
Law, | sg’uve that It may be sold in ones parcel | giso agree that Lender may a&dd ta the
smount that (- Gwe to Lendar all legel fees, costs, allowances, and disburzements incurred es &
resuit of the uct'on to sell the Property, except to the extent thet the Applicable Law lImits

or prohiblts any zuch charges.
tender will app's the proceeds from the sale of the Property iIn the following order:

(A) to all Tees, expenser nnd costs incurred in conneclion with the sale, inciuding trustees’ and
attorneys’ fees, if any; (Fiio all Sums Secured by this Security Instrument; and (C} any aexcess

to the Person or Persons leqally entitied to it

28. LENDER'S OBL!GATION TO-NISCHARGE THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT
When Lender has been fald 'all of the amounts secured by this Security Instrument,
Lender shali reisase or cencel this-Suucurity instrument without charge o me except thet | will

pay sny recordation costs,

29, STATEMENT OF OBLIGATICON
To the eaxtent aliowed by Isw, | will plve Lender a fes for furnishing any statement of

obligation with respsct to this Security instrument or the Secured Notes.

20. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD

My right to any epplicable homestead sxempton in the Praperty Is walved.

n OWNER OCCUPANCY
Lender has reiied upon statements of fsct whleh'i hava made to qualify for this iocsn. |

have stated and confirm that: (A) the Property Is my persorsl and primary residencs; (B} | will
pccupy the Property not later than 30 days after this Securl'y ‘aatrument Is racorded; and (C}
! wil use the Property s my residence for at least 12 monits from the date this Security

Instrument is recorded.
if any of the ststements of fact that | have made ars mater.slly false or misieading, |

will be In default under the Secured Notes and this Security Instrurent If | am In such
defaull, Lendsr may, at Its optlon, Increase the intersst rate and margin, sulljec’ to the Lifetime

Rate Cap stated In tha Securad Notss,

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK: SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.

PaSeih

MORICGAGE-ADIUSTABLE
Page ¥ ot 10

SPOCRIT (10.22.92) ADSP




UNOFFICIAL COPY

y




—— N [@] = lQ IAMCDE’.XH;'&%;.M., o

Securlty Instrument and In any rlder(s) slgnod by me and recorded In propsr official records,

(PLEASE SIGN YOUR NAME EXACTLY AS IT APPEARS BELOW)

BORROWER(S):

Zerta)
RUBEN FLORES -~

&LJMM L s

ANDREA FLORES

{Saal

@“LKL\LLO <Dlot Daj Wc:.;C [ | 9492,

(/Mw'tuu; ﬁ)g &ng/
(L.»QVUJ,;,W 2
" C . g
c:—?nrsiim':Ank gg@%a C g K Coett

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS “’7—~3~Ol -3 (.«.'7
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 29, 1996 =

ATTACH INDIVIDUAL NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

SD008.) (10.22.92) AQSR MORTSAGE-ADJUSTABLE
Page to aof 10

[ PR 2SR K




